



[UPDATED: Kit for the Preparation of Gallium Ga 68 Gozetotide Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Locametz®\) HCPCS Code A9800: Billing Guidelines](#)

Monday, October 31, 2022

Updated HCPCS Code, unit of coverage and maximum reimbursement rate

[Delay in Annual Assessments for Personal Care Services Prior Approvals](#)

Monday, October 31, 2022

The delay in conducting assessments has slowed the generation of prior approvals for the continuation of PCS.

[NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – Oct. 27, 2022](#)

Thursday, October 27, 2022

Key milestones, playbook updates, beneficiary eligibility, reverification, provider records, provider ombudsman, help center and webinars.

[NC Medicaid Temporary Flexibilities Due to Hurricane Ian Continue](#)

Wednesday, October 26, 2022

This bulletin specifies Medicaid flexibilities ending with the Hurricane Ian state of emergency and those remaining as part of the Federal COVID-19 public health emergency.

[NC Medicaid Home Health Services Alternate Electronic Visit Verification Live Instructor-Led Training Webinars](#)

Monday, October 24, 2022

For NC Medicaid Direct Home Health Care Service Providers Who Elect Sandata, NC Medicaid's Free Solution

[NC Medicaid Home Health Electronic Visit Verification: Exclusion of Independent Practitioner Providers](#)

Monday, October 24, 2022

Medicaid Home Health Care Services subject to Electronic Visit Verification

[New Standardized PHP Notification of Nursing Facility Level of Care Form](#)

Wednesday, October 19, 2022

Form for nursing facilities and health plans to communicate with DSS

[Reminder: Include Taxonomy Codes on Claims Submitted to Tailored Plans](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Claims submitted with missing or invalid billing, rendering, and/or attending provider taxonomy codes is a top reason for claim denials

[Olipudase Alfa-Rpcp for Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Xenpozyme™\) HCPCS Code J3590: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Effective Sept. 15, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Olipudase alfa-rpcp for injection, for intravenous use

[Levalbuterol Hydrochloride Inhalation Solution \(Xopenex®\) HCPCS Code J7614: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Effective Oct. 1, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Levalbuterol Hydrochloride inhalation solution (Xopenex)



[Ipratropium Bromide/Albuterol Sulfate Inhalation Solution HCPCS Code J7620: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Effective Oct. 1, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Ipratropium Bromide/Albuterol Sulfate inhalation solution

[Ipratropium Bromide Inhalation Solution, 0.02% HCPCS Code J7644: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Effective Oct. 1, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Ipratropium Bromide inhalation solution, 0.02%

[Albuterol Sulfate Inhalation Solution \(0.021%, 0.042% and 0.083%\) HCPCS Code J7613: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 18, 2022

Effective Oct. 1, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Albuterol Sulfate inhalation solution (0.021%, 0.042% and 0.083%)

[Fee Schedule and Covered Codes webpage coming in November](#)

Wednesday, October 12, 2022

Effective Nov. 3, 2022, fee schedules currently listed on the NC Medicaid website will move to a new public fee schedule and covered code website.

[Measles, Mumps, and Rubella Vaccine, Live, Suspension for Subcutaneous Injection \(Priorix\) HCPCS Code 90707: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 11, 2022

Effective Aug. 1, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover measles, mumps and rubella vaccine, live, suspension for subcutaneous injection (Priorix)

[Dexmedetomidine Sublingual Film, for Sublingual or Buccal Use \(Igalmi™\) HCPCS Code J8499: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, October 11, 2022

Effective July 25, 2022, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover dexmedetomidine sublingual film, for sublingual or buccal use (Igalmi)

[Organizational Provider Records Without the Required Individual Provider Affiliation Risk Suspension/Termination](#)

Monday, October 10, 2022

Adds Behavioral Health and Social Service Providers

[Monkeypox Vaccine \(Jynneos™\) HCPCS Code 90611: Billing Guidelines](#)

Friday, October 07, 2022

Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover monkeypox vaccine Jynneos™

[NC Medicaid Home Health Electronic Visit Verification: Billing Instructions for NC Medicaid Direct](#)

Wednesday, October 05, 2022

Update for Providers Using Alternate Electronic Visit Verification: Visit Capture Home and Community Defined

[Home Health Services Alternate Electronic Visit Verification Webinars](#)

Wednesday, October 05, 2022

Town hall and training webinars for vendors and providers